IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA MAR 13 1987

In the Matter of:

| FILED | MAR 13 1987 | SUPREME COURT | STATE OF ARIZONA | MAR 13 1987 | SUPREME COURT | KEKINGLUNG | SUPREME COURT | KEKINGLUNG | SUPREME COURT | SUPREME COURT

NO. 87-9

APPOINTMENT OF STATE FOSTER CARE REVIEW BOARD MEMBERS

The terms of office of Glendora Claborne and Lars N. Jarvie as members of the State Foster Care Review Board having expired,

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

ORDERED that Linda Rae Moore and Kenneth W. Reeves III are appointed members of the State Foster Care Review Board for three year terms commencing March 16, 1987, and expiring on the third Monday of January, 1990.

DATED this 13th day of March, 1987.

therefore, pursuant to A.R.S. § 8-515.04, it is

FRANK X. GORDON, JR., Chief Listice